X2 Zeelandia

z

Declaration of Compliance
Food Contact Materials

02 July 2024

Zeelandia H.J. Doeleman b.v. declares that the packaging of the products listed below complies with the
requirements as laid down in the following legislation:

e Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food [as amended]

e Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food [as amended]

e Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food [as amended]

The supplier of the packaging of the products listed below has confirmed in writing that migration test analysis
have been carried out in the presence of appropriate food simulants and test conditions have shown that
migration limits were not exceeded.

4624869 Novabrun
4624093 Bruno
4624102 Luxafresh
4624091 Luxafresh Gold
4624103 Panigold
4624094 Panifresh
4624095 Pan-Extra

Disclaimer

This document is only valid for the product(s) mentioned on this statement and that are manufactured/traded by
Zeelandia H.J. Doeleman b.v. in Zierikzee, the Netherlands. Associate companies of Zeelandia H.J. Doeleman b.v.
are Zeelandia Nederland and Zeelandia International

Authorisation
This document is valid without signature and expires one year after it has been issued.

Department Product Information and Legislation.

Zeelandia H.J. Doeleman b.v.

Member of Royal Zeelandia Group b.v. T +31(0)111 419000

Fonteine 2, 4301 AG Zierikzee E info@zeelandia.nl

P.O. Box 9, 4300 AA Zierikzee, The Netherlands W www.zeelandia.nl / www.zeelandia.com





